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CAREERSOURCE FLAGLER VOLUSIA 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

_________________________________________________________________ 
 
 

Ms. Nancy Bradley ………… Chair 
Administrator 
Daytona College, LLC 
425 S. Nova Rd. 
Ormond Beach, FL 32174 
(386) 267-0565 
(321) 299-3408 Cell 
(386) 267-0567 Fax 
nbradley@daytonacollege.edu 
 
Dr. Aubrey Long…………Vice Chair 
Owner 
Long’s Global Business Enterprises, Inc. 
5441 Frederick Lake Drive 
Port Orange, FL 32128 
(386) 846-3389 Cell 
aelong3131@gmail.com 
 

Mr. Bret Schmitz…………….Secretary 
Vice President of Manufacturing and 
Supply Chain 
Peerbridge Health 
661 Bluehearts Trail 
DeLand, FL 32724 
(651) 747-6535 Cell 
b.schmitz@peerbridgehealth.com 
 
Mr. Arthur Loeffler, CPA……Treasurer 
Chief Financial Officer 
Dynamic Engineering Innovations, Inc. 
PO Box 354060 
Palm Coast, Fl. 32135 
(516) 383-1045 Cell 
aloeffler@loefflercpa.com 
 

MEMBERS 
  
Ms. Elizabeth Albert 
President 
Volusia United Educators 
1381 Educators Rd. 
Daytona Beach, FL 32124 
(386) 238-1605 
(386) 238-0206 Fax 
(386) 547-3463 Cell 
elizabeth.albert@floridaea.org 
 
Ms. Mary Jo Allen 
Chief Nursing Officer 
Halifax Health  
3800 Woodbriar Tr. 
Port Orange, FL 32129 
(386) 425-4704 
(386) 322-4702 Fax 
(386) 334-5677Cell 
maryjo.allen@halifax.org 

 
Mr. Greg Blose 
CEO/President 
Palm Coast Regional Chamber 
145 City Place, Ste. 300 
Palm Coast, FL 32164 
(386) 846-1864 
Greg@PalmCoastFlaglerRegionalCham
ber.com 
 
Ms. Denise Breneman 
Development Manager, NE Region 
Special Olympics Florida 
406 Quay Assisi 
New Smyrna Beach, Florida 32169 
(386) 631-4405 
(386) 314-1735 Cell 
denisebreneman@sofl.org  
 



Mr. Robert Davis 
President 
Hotel and Lodging Association of 
Volusia County 
c/o Perry’s Ocean Edge Resort 
2209 S Atlantic Ave 
Daytona Beach, FL 32118  
(386) 788-7837 Home 
(386) 257-6828 Office 
(386) 299-0771 Cell 
bdavis@daytonahotelmotel.com 
 
Ms. Courtney Edgcomb 
President  
United Way Volusia-Flagler Counties 
1530 Cornerstone Blvd, Ste 210 
Daytona Beach, FL 32117 
(386) 275-1944 
(239) 825-2780 Cell 
cedgcomb@uwvfc.org 
 
The Honorable Barbara Girtman 
Councilwoman, District 1 
Volusia County Council 
Thomas C. Kelly 
Administration Center 
123 W. Indiana Ave. 
DeLand, FL 32720-4612 
(386) 740-5224 
(386) 736-5344 Fax 
bgirtman@volusia.org 
 
Mr. Mark Lanham 
Store Manager 
Walgreens 
1800 FL-44 
New Smyrna Beach, FL 32168 
(386) 428-1558 
marklanham12@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dr. Thomas LoBasso 
President 
Daytona State College 
P.O. Box 2811 
Daytona Beach, FL 32120-2811 
(386) 506-4408 
lobasst@daytonastate.edu 
 
 
Mr. Matthew Nelson 
Business Manager 
IBEW 756 
5901 S. Williamson Blvd. 
Port Orange, FL 32128 
(386) 756-2756 
(386) 295-4006 Cell 
mnelson@ibew756.org 
 
The Honorable Donald O’Brien 
Commissioner, District 5 
Flagler Co. Board of County 
Commissioners 
1769 E. Moody Blvd Bldg 2 
Bunnell, FL 32110 
(386) 313-4000 Phone 
(386) 313-4093Cell 
dobrien@flaglercounty.org 
 
Dr. Kent Sharples 
President 
CEO Business Alliance 
825 Ballough Rd., Ste. 420 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114 
(386) 256-4900 
(386) 212-9353 Fax 
ksharples@ceobusinessalliance.com 
 
Ms. Cheryl Tanenbaum  
CAO 
Intracoastal Bank 
1290 Palm Coast Parkway, NW 
Palm Coast, FL 32137 
(386) 449-0960 
(386) 503-7411 Cell 
(386) 447-1663 Fax 
ctanenbaum@intracoastalbank.net 



 
Mr. Carlos Valderrama 
Manager 
Valderrama Partners, LLC 
1676 Providence Blvd. - Suite A 
Deltona, Florida 32725 
(386) 626-4264 Business 1 
(321) 206-8377 Business 2 
(386) 801-6660 Cell (Preferred) 
carlos@valderrama.us 
 
Ms. Helga van Eckert 
Director 
Volusia County 
Division of Economic Development 
700 Catalina Drive, Suite 200 
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114 
(386) 248-8048 
(386) 248-8037 Fax 
(386) 295-5742 Cell 
hvaneckert@volusia.org 
 
 
Mr. John Wanamaker, CCIM 
Coldwell Banker Commercial AI Group 
1019 Town Center Drive, Suite 200 
Orange City, Florida 32763 
(386) 775-8633 
(386) 956-9022 Cell 
(386) 775-7921 Fax 
john@cbcaigroup.com 
 
Mr. Tyrone Walker 
HR Director 
AO Precision 
1870 Mason Ave 
Daytona Beach, FL 32117 
(386) 453-7151 Cell 
walkert@aopmfg.com 
tykes1904@gmail.com 
 

 

 

 

Ms. Angie White 
Area Director 
Vocational Rehabilitation 
1601 25th Ave, Ste 702 
Ocala, Florida 34470 
(352) 369-2933 
(352) 369-2935 Fax 
angie.white@vr.fldoe.org 
 
 
 
 



 


